CITY OF DETROIT HOUSING AND REVITALIZATION DEPARTMENT

MICHAEL E. DUGGAN, MAYOR DONALD RENCHER, DIRECTOR

NOTICE OF CITY OF DETROIT RESIDENTAL ANTI-DISPLACEMENT AND RELOCATION PLAN

The City of Detroit, Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan is required under 24 CFR Part 42 for any activity assisted with funding under the CDBG, UDAG, HOME, Section 108 Loan Guarantee Program and such other grants as HUD may designate as applicable to projects.

This plan is for minimizing the displacement of individual persons, families, households, businesses and/or non-profit organizations by projects assisted with these HUD funds. This Plan constitutes the City of Detroit Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan. The Plan outlines measures to be taken by the City of Detroit to minimize displacement and defines the benefits and advisory services that are available when the City of Detroit uses HUD funds in a project or activity that results in displacement due to demolition of any unit or conversion of lower-income dwelling units to a use other than as low or moderate income units.

The Housing & Revitalization Department, Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan draft will be available for public review in the offices of the City of Detroit, Housing and Revitalization Department from September 17 to October 2, 2018 from 9:30 am to 4:00 pm, Monday thru Friday. A draft copy will be posted on the website at www.detroitmi.gov/hrd, click on ads/public notices. Citizens are invited to comment on the plan anytime during the review period, in writing, in person, by phone, by email or at the public review.

Hard copies of the draft Residential Anti-Displacement and Relocation Assistance Plan are available.

Housing and Revitalization Department Grants Management Section Mr. W. T. Duncan 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 908 Detroit, Michigan 48226 Telephone: (313) 224-6380

E-mail address: HRDpubliccomments@detroitmi.gov

Notice of Non-Discrimination:

The City of Detroit does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, creed, national origin, age, handicap, sex or sexual orientation. Complaints may be filed with the City of Detroit, Civil Rights, Inclusion & Opportunity Department, 1240 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center, Detroit, Michigan 48226.